Maine law.
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928 FORRIGN ATTACHMENT.

CHAPTER CCLXXYV.

AN additional ACT concerning foreign attachment,

Seer. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and House

of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That

Trsiee ae- 10 all cases where an action is authorized to be
tons may be hrguoht before the Court of Common Pleas under

brought before . .
Justices of the the act of this State, passed February 28, 1821, en-

Peace, when a . . . .
deht 1 fiom 5 titled an act concerning foreign attachment, which
to 20 dolls. if 9 etions are described in the first section of said act,
plaintiff and

uusiee reside such action may be brought before any Justice of
::)mgl;. *" the Peace, when the amount demanded in damages
is not less than five, nor more than twenty dollars,
and provided the plaintiff and the supposcd Trustee
both reside in the same county, where the Justice
has jurisdiction. And the officer to whom such
writ may be directed, shall serve the same, in the
Mamer and game manner as other writs of attachment issued

effevtof service . .
from Justices, are served, and the writ shall be re-
turnable in like manner to said Justice: and the
effect of such service shall be the same as described
in said first section of the act aforesaid, to hold the
goods, effects, and credits in the hands of sach Trus-
tee, to answer whatever judgment may be recovered

by said Plaintiff. _
Secr. 2. Beat further enacted, That if any sup-
Procecdinzson POSEA Trustee shall appear on the day summoned
rewm of wiit. thereto, and declare that he had not in his hands or
Ipossession at the time the writ was served on him,
any goods, effects, or credits of the principal, and
shall thereapon submit himself to an examination
upon oath, and the said declaration shall appear to
said Justice to be true, said Justice shall award him
his legal costs; and, in case any person duly sumn-
moned as aforesaid, shall neglect to appear and
submit himself to examination as aforesaid, he shall
be lable {or all costs arising afterwards in said suit,
to be paid out of his own goods and property, in
case judgment shall be finally rendered for the Plain-
tiff, and unless such costs shall be recovered against
the goods, cffects or credits of a Trustee,



FOREIGN ATTACHMERNT, 989

Sper. 3. Be it further enacted, That where the
Plaintiff does not support his action, against the coss how a.
principal, and judgment shall be rendered, that he SR
take nothing by his writ, the Justice shall award notsuppmtlm
costs against him, as w el in favor of the principal "
as in favor of sach of the persons sutnmoned as T'rus-
tees severally, who have appeared and submitted to
examination as aforesaid ; and several executions
shall issue thereapon accordingly. And where all
the supposed Trustees, or any one or more of them yyye, yugices
appear_and are discharged upon examination as 2y discharsed
aloresaid, or where the suit shall be discontiued by proceca {?a_y
the Plamtlff against any one or more of them, the $5™" P
Plaintiff may, notwithstanding, proceed against the
principal to trial, judgment and execution.

Sect. 4. Be it further enacted, That when the
Plaintiff shall recover judgment against a principal, Esecutionhow
and there shall be any Trustee summoned who shall fusec do™”
not have appeared and discharged himself upon falted:
oath, and against whom the suit shall not be discon-
tinued ; the Justice shall award execution against
the goods, effects and credits of the prineipal in the
hands and possession of every such T'rustee, as well
as against the body, goods, and chattels of the prin-
cipal ; and the execation shall be in the form pre-
scribed by law, excepting so far as may be inconsis-
tent with the provisions of this act, and the general
jurisdiction of Justices of the Peace.

Sect. 5. Be it further enacted, That such fur-
ther proceedings shall and may be had in the process
of foreign attachment, authorized by this act, before },‘1‘;’({25;‘1‘;
Justices of the Peace, as are provided in like process ocelingsnthis
before the Court of Common Pleas, in the mnth o~
tenth, eleventh, twelfth, thirteenth, fifteenth, and
sixteenth sections of the act to which this act is ad-
ditional, so far as provisions in said act, can be
applied to the process authorized by this act. And
the several forms of mesne process and execution
prescribed by law in the first mentioned act, shall
be adopted to carry into effect the provisions of this
act, mutatis mutandis, according to the nature of the
£ase.

[ This Act passed February 24, 1824.]



